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1 Proposed Text for Evaluation Matrix Annex

Below is proposed text provided by the Down Selection Sub-committee for the Evaluation Matrix Annex of document 02/105r20 or greater.  

Annex

1.1 General Solution Criteria

	CRITERIA
	REF.
	IMPORTANCE LEVEL
	PROPOSER RESPONSE

	Unit Manufacturing Complexity (UMC)
	3.1
	
	

	Signal Robustness

	Interference And Susceptibility
	3.2.2
	
	

	Coexistence
	3.2.3
	
	

	Technical Feasibility
	
	
	

	Manufacturability
	3.3.1
	
	

	Time To Market
	3.3.2
	
	

	   Regulatory Impact
	3.3.3
	
	

	Scalability (i.e. Payload Bit Rate/Data Throughput, Channelization – physical or coded, Complexity, Range, Frequencies of Operation, Bandwidth of Operation, Power Consumption)
	3.4
	
	

	Location Awareness
	3.5
	
	


1.2 MAC Protocol Enhancement Criteria

	CRITERIA
	REF.
	IMPORTANCE LEVEL
	PROPOSER RESPONSE

	MAC Enhancements And Modifications 
	4.1.
	
	


1.3 PHY Protocol Criteria

	CRITERIA
	REF.
	IMPORTANCE LEVEL
	PROPOSER RESPONSE

	Size And Form Factor
	5.1
	
	

	PHY-SAP Payload Bit Rate & Data Throughput

	Payload Bit Rate
	5.2.1
	
	

	PHY-SAP Data Throughput
	5.2.2
	
	

	Simultaneously Operating Piconets
	5.3
	
	

	Signal Acquisition
	5.4
	
	

	Link Budget
	5.5
	
	

	Sensitivity
	5.6
	
	

	Multi-Path Immunity

	Environment Model
	5.7.1
	
	

	Delay Spread Tolerance
	5.7.2
	
	

	Power Management Modes
	5.8
	
	

	Power Consumption
	5.9
	
	

	Antenna Practicality
	5.10
	
	


2 Criteria Importance Level Determination Process

This section explains how the information was created for the Importance Level column of the Evaluation Matrix.  The following table provides the result of a survey (32 respondents) that was conducted Tuesday, 12Nov02 from the SG3a attendees.

	CRITERIA
	REF.
	IMPORTANCE LEVEL
	A
	B
	C
	T
	A%
	B%
	C%
	T%
	Discuss
	Possible reasons

	Unit Manufacturing Complexity (UMC)
	3.1
	B
	13
	16
	2
	31
	42%
	52%
	6%
	100%
	Y
	Definition of terms

	Signal Robustness
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	

	Interference And Susceptibility
	3.2.2
	A
	21
	9
	1
	31
	68%
	29%
	3%
	100%
	N
	

	Coexistence
	3.2.3
	A
	20
	9
	2
	31
	65%
	29%
	6%
	100%
	N
	

	Technical Feasibility
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	

	Manufacturability
	3.3.1
	A
	21
	9
	1
	31
	68%
	29%
	3%
	100%
	N
	

	Time To Market
	3.3.2
	A
	21
	5
	5
	31
	68%
	16%
	16%
	100%
	N
	

	   Regulatory Impact
	3.3.3
	A
	17
	10
	4
	31
	55%
	32%
	13%
	100%
	Y
	User vs. Producer Requirements

	Scalability (i.e. Payload Bit Rate/Data Throughput, Channelization – physical or coded, Complexity, Range, Frequencies of Operation, Bandwidth of Operation, Power Consumption)
	3.4
	A
	14
	10
	2
	26
	54%
	38%
	8%
	100%
	Y
	Definition of terms.  One entry vs. multiple entries?

	Location Awareness
	3.5
	C
	6
	7
	18
	31
	19%
	23%
	58%
	100%
	N
	

	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	

	CRITERIA
	REF.
	IMPORTANCE LEVEL
	A
	B
	C
	T
	A%
	B%
	C%
	T%
	Discuss
	Possible reasons

	MAC Enhancements And Modifications
	4.1.
	C
	4
	8
	17
	29
	14%
	28%
	59%
	100%
	N
	

	
	
	
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	

	CRITERIA
	REF.
	IMPORTANCE LEVEL
	A
	B
	C
	T
	A%
	B%
	C%
	T%
	Discuss
	Possible reasons

	Size And Form Factor
	5.1
	B
	11
	17
	4
	32
	34%
	53%
	13%
	100%
	Y
	User vs. Producer Requirements

	PHY-SAP Payload Bit Rate & Data Throughput
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	

	Payload Bit Rate
	5.2.1
	A
	28
	4
	0
	32
	88%
	13%
	0%
	100%
	N
	

	PHY-SAP Data Throughput
	5.2.2
	A
	30
	2
	0
	32
	94%
	6%
	0%
	100%
	N
	

	Simultaneously Operating Piconets
	5.3
	A
	16
	13
	3
	32
	50%
	41%
	9%
	100%
	Y
	Application split, peer-to-peer vs. peer-to-hub

	Signal Acquisition
	5.4
	A
	22
	9
	0
	31
	71%
	29%
	0%
	100%
	N
	

	Link Budget
	5.5
	A
	18
	12
	1
	31
	58%
	39%
	3%
	100%
	Y
	User vs. Producer Focus

	Sensitivity
	5.6
	A
	19
	11
	1
	31
	61%
	35%
	3%
	100%
	N
	

	Multi-Path Immunity
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	
	

	Environment Model
	5.7.1
	A
	15
	13
	2
	30
	50%
	43%
	7%
	100%
	Y
	User vs. Producer Focus

	Delay Spread Tolerance
	5.7.2
	A
	15
	11
	5
	31
	48%
	35%
	16%
	100%
	Y
	User vs. Producer Focus

	Power Management Modes
	5.8
	B
	13
	16
	2
	31
	42%
	52%
	6%
	100%
	Y
	User vs. Producer Requirements

	Power Consumption
	5.9
	A
	18
	13
	0
	31
	58%
	42%
	0%
	100%
	Y
	User vs. Producer Requirements

	Antenna Practicality
	5.1
	B
	10
	17
	3
	30
	33%
	57%
	10%
	100%
	Y
	Definition of terms

	
	
	
	352
	221
	73
	646
	54%
	34%
	11%
	100%
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